108000004427

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	o #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	•	

Office Use Only



800114073118

01/11/08--01032--002 **155.00

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

J. BRYAN

JAN 1 4 2008

EXAMINER



Direct phone: 404.870.5738 Direct fax: 404.439.1768 E-mail: likita.anderson@agg.com www.agg.com

January 10, 2008

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re:

Kruger Properties, LLC Client-Matter No. 15928-1

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed with regard to Kruger Properties, LLC are the following:

- 1. Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company with one (1) copy; and
- 2. A check in the amount of \$155 payable to the Florida Department of State.

Please return evidence of filing to my attention.

Sincerely,

Likita M. Anderson Corporate Paralegal

LMA

2287107v1

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of Co					
SUBJ	_{ECT:} Kruger	Properties, LLC				
5620		(Name of Limit	ted Liability Comp	any)		
The er	nclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filin	g.		
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this mat	ter to the following	g:		************************************
	Likita M. A	nderson				
			(Name of Person)			ECRI ISIO
	Arnall Gol	den Gregory				王嗣
			(Firm/Company)			P CORPOR
	171 17th S	Street NW, Suite 2	2100			ORPORATIONS DAPORATIONS
			(Address)			2. Sko
	Atlanta, G	A 30363				,
		(Cit	ty/State and Zip Cod	e)		
For fu	rther information of	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:			
Likit	a M. Ander	son	at (404	, 870-573	38	
	(Name	of Person)	(Area Coo	le & Daytime Te	elephone Number)	
Enclo	sed is a check fo	r the following amount:				
□\$125	.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filin Certified Co (additional cop	рру	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of Certified Copy (additional copy	Status &
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registrat Division Clifton I 2661 Ex	dourier Addression Section of Corporation Building ecutive Center see, FL 32301	ns	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company i	s:
	8 Nie
Kruger Properties, LLC	bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(Must end with the words "Limited Lia	bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ADTICLE II Address	
The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
The maning address and shoet address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
121 Deer Lake Drive	121 Deer Łake Drive
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Reg business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the	istered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
Paul Bulloch, Jr.	
Nam	e
121 Deer Lake Driv	ve '
Florida street a	ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Ponte Vedra Beach	, F _H , 32082
City, State	, and Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capac	o accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

UB 4/713 U B 4		Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Man "MGRM" = M	ager anaging Member	•	
MGR		Paul Bulloch, Jr.	
		121 Deer Lake Drive	
		Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082	2
			<u></u>
			08 JAN

	·		
(Use attachmen	t if necessary)	•	
` LE V: Effective	date, if other than the sted, the date must b late of filing.)	e date of filing: (Content of the date of	OPTIONA siness day
LE V: Effective fective date is li days after the c	e date, if other than the sted, the date must b late of filing.)	e specific and cannot be more than five bus	OPTIONA siness day
LE V: Effective fective date is li days after the c	e date, if other than the sted, the date must b late of filing.)	e date of filing: (Content of a member.	OPTIONA siness day
LE V: Effective fective date is li days after the c	e date, if other than the sted, the date must b late of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with secondance)	er or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	OPTIONA siness day

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)